
Country Organization Contact E-mail Address Telephone Website

Secretariat FORS (Swiss Centre of Expertise in 
the Social Sciences)

Stephanie Steinmetz stephanie.steinmetz@unil.ch University of Lausanne, Bâtiment 
Geopolis, 1015 Lausanne, 
SWITZERLAND

+41 21 692 37 30; +41 21 692 38 42 https://forscenter.ch/

Marlène Sapin marlene.sapin@fors.unil.ch

Anouk Jasmine Albien anoukjasmine.albien@unil.ch

Karin Nisple karin.nisple@fors.unil.ch

Archives GESIS Survey Data Curation Insa Bechert insa.bechert@gesis.org Unter Sachsenhausen 6-8, 50667 
Köln, GERMANY

4 922 147 694 461 https://www.gesis.org/en/issp/home

Markus Quandt markus.quandt@gesis.org 4 922 147 694 400

Petra Brien petra.brien@gesis.org 4 922 147 694 427

isspservice@gesis.org

Australia ANU Centre for Social Research and 
Methods Australian National 
University

Matthew Gray matthew.gray@anu.edu.au RSSS Building 146 Ellery Crescent 
Acton Canberra ACT 0200 
AUSTRALIA

+61 2 261258265 https://demography.cass.anu.edu.au/

Steven McEachern steven.mceachern@anu.edu.au 	+61 2 261258265

Adam Zammit adam.zammit@acspri.org.au +61 2 261258265

Perri Chapman perri.chapman@anu.edu.au

Austria Institute of Sociology, University of 
Graz

Markus Hadler markus.hadler@uni-graz.at Universitätsstrasse 15/G4, A-8010 
Graz AUSTRIA

433 163 803 541 https://soziologie.uni-graz.at/

Franz Höllinger franz.hoellinger@uni-graz.at 433 163 803 540

Max Haller max.haller@uni-graz.at 433 163 803 540

Anja Eder anja.eder@uni-graz.at 433 163 803 542

Bangladesh SRGB Research and Consulting 
Limited (SRGB)

M Saidul Haq srgbangladesh@gmail.com
mshaq@srgb.org

House 50, Road 2 Banani, Dhaka 
1213, (P.O. Box 9105, Banani) 
BANGLADESH

+88 02 55040689; +88 02 55040690; 
+88 02 55040692; +88 02 55040693;  
+88 02 55040699

www.srgb.org

Bulgaria Institute of Philosophy and 
Sociology, Bulgarian Academy of 
Sciences

Alexander Gerganov agerganov@gmail.com 13 A Moskovska str., 1000 Sofia 
BULGARIA

359 886 926 902 https://www.bas.bg/

Emilia Chengelova chengelova@gmail.com 359 886 926 902

Agency for Social Analyses (ASA) Lilia Dimova dimova.lilia13@gmail.com 1, Macedonia Sq. , Sofia 1000, 
BULGARIA

359 885 710 060

Canada University of Waterloo Sarah Wilkins-Laflamme sarah.wilkins-laflamme@uwaterloo.ca Sociology and Legal Studies, PAS 
Building University of Waterloo, 200 
University Av. W., Waterloo Ontario, 
CANADA N2L 3G1

+1 519-888-4567 36689 uwsrc@uwaterloo.ca
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Chile Centro de Estudios Publicos Sandra Quijada squijada@cepchile.cl Monsenor Sótero Sanz 162, 
Providencia Santiago, CHILE

+56 2 3282400 https://www.cepchile.cl/

Ariadna Chuaqui achuaqui@cepchile.cl +56 2 3282400

China Institute for Empirical Social Science 
Research, Xi'an Jiaotong University

Yanjie Bian yjbian@mail.xjtu.edu.cn Xi'an, CHINA +86 29 82668167 http://www.iessr.xjtu.edu.cn/English.htm

Department of Sociology, Renmin 
University of China

Weidong Wang wwd@ruc.edu.cn 59 Zhongguancun St.,  Beijing 
100872 CHINA

+86 10 62513081 http://nsrc.ruc.edu.cn/en

Croatia Institute for Social Research, Zagreb Branko Ančić branko@idi.hr Amruševa 11/II, 10 000 Zagreb 
CROATIA

+385 1 4810264 http://www.idi.hr/en/

Marija Brajdić Vuković mbvukovic@gmail.com +385 1 4810264

Katarina Jaklin kjaklin@idi.hr +385 1 4810264

Czech Republic Institute of Sociology, Czech 
Academy of Sciences

Jindrich Krejci Jindrich.krejci@soc.cas.cz Jilska 1, 110 00 Praha 1 CZECH 
REPUBLIC

420 210 310 220 http://www.soc.cas.cz/

Dana Hamplova dana.hamplova@soc.cas.cz

Denmark Department of Political Science, 
Aalborg University

Sanne Lund Clement clement@dps.aau.dk Fibigerstraede 1, DK-9220 Aalborg 
DENMARK

4 599 408 190 http://www.dps.aau.dk/

Ditte Shamshiri-Petersen dittep@dps.aau.dk

Rasmus Juul Moeberg rjm@socsci.aau.dk

Majbritt Christine Severin mcs@dps.aau.dk

Estonia Institute of International and Social 
Studies,  School of Governance, Law 
and Society, Tallinn University

Kadri Täht kadri.taht@tlu.ee Uus-Sadama 5, 10120 Tallinn 
ESTONIA

3726199860 https://www.tlu.ee/en/yti/research/institut
e-international-social-studies

Triin Roosalu triin.roosalu@tlu.ee

Finland Faculty of Social Sciences, Tampere 
University

Semi Purhonen semi.purhonen@tuni.fi Faculty of Social Sciences, Kalevantie 
5, FIN-33014, Tampere University, 
FINLAND

+358 50 318 7313 https://www.tuni.fi/en/about-us/faculty-
social-sciences

Helena Laaksonen Helena.laaksonen@tuni.fi +358 3551 8519; +358 40 190 1440 http://www.fsd.uta.fi/en/

Taina Jääskeläinen taina.jaaskelainen@tuni.fi +358 3551 8519; +358 40 190 1440

Henna Juusola henna.m.juusola@tuni.fi +358 50 350 8178

Survey Research Unit, Statistics 
Finland

Joona Mäkelä joona.makela@stat.fi Survey Research Unit Statistics 
Finland FIN-00022

358 504 689 221 http://www.stat.fi/index_en.html
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France PACTE, Institut d'Etudes Politiques 
de Grenoble, Domaine Universitaire

Frederic Gonthier frederic.gonthier@iepg.fr PACTE, BP 48, 38040 Grenoble 
Cedex  FRANCE

+33 4 7682 6045 https://www.pacte-grenoble.fr/en

Sonja Zmerli sonja.zmerli@iepg.fr +33 4 7682 6055

Sandrine Astor sandrine.astor@iepg.fr

Pierre Bréchon pierre.brechon@iepg.fr

Centre Maurice Halbwachs Erik Zolotoukhine erik.zolotoukhine@cnrs.fr ENS, CMH  48 Boulevard Jourdan, 
75014 Paris  FRANCE

+33 1 43 13 64 23 https://www.cmh.ens.fr/

Georgia Caucasus Research Resource Center 
(CRRC)

Koba Turmanidze k.turmanidze@crrccenters.org 1 Liziko Kautaradze Str., Entrance III-
IV, First Floor, 0179 Tbilisi GEORGIA

+995 32 2505290 www.css.ge

Center for Social Sciences (CSS) Lika Tsuladze l.tsuladze@css.ge 33 Paliashvili St.,  Tbilisi 0179, 
GEORGIA

995322290095

Diana Lezhava d.lezhava@css.ge 995322290095

Germany GESIS Leibniz Institute for the Social 
Sciences

Evi Scholz evi.scholz@gesis.org PO BOX 12 21 55, 68072 Mannheim 
GERMANY

496 211 246 440 www.gesis.org/en/home/

Christof Wolf christof.wolf@gesis.org 496 211 246 149

Dörte Naber doerte.naber@gesis.org 496 211 246 415

Great Britain NatCen Social Research Natalie Maplethorpe natalie.maplethorpe@natcen.ac.uk 35 Northampton Square, London, 
EC1V 0AX GREAT BRITAIN

2 075 497 119 www.natcen.ac.uk

ScotCen Social Research Susan Reid susan.Reid@scotcen.org.uk Scotiabank House, 6 S Charlotte St, 
Edinburgh EH2 4AW

+44 20 7549 7041

Alex Scholes alex.scholes@scotcen.org.uk 441 312 400 217

Greece School of Political Sciences, Aristotle 
University of Thessaloniki

Ioannis Andreadis john@polsci.auth.gr 46 Egnatia St., Thessaloniki  54625 
Hellas (GREECE)

302 310 991 992 http://www.polres.gr/en/andreadis/

Hungary TÁRKI Social Research Institute Márton Medgyesi medgyesi@tarki.hu Nador u. 7, H-1051 Budapest 
HUNGARY

+36 1 309 7676 www.tarki.hu/en/

István György Tóth toth@tarki.hu +36 1 309 7671

Iceland The Social Science Research 
Institute, University of Iceland

Ásdís Aðalbjörg Arnalds aaa1@hi.is Sæmundargötu 10, 101 ReykjavÃ-k 
ICELAND

https://ssri.is/

Sigrun Olafsdottir sigruno@hi.is 3 548 631 974
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India Team CVoter Yashwant Deshmukh yashwantdeshmukh@gmail.com
yashwant@teamcvoter.com

A-175; Sector 63; Noida NCR, Uttar 
Pradesh; INDIA: 201301

911 204 247 135 www.teamcvoter.com

Gaura Shukla gaura@teamcvoter.com 911 204 247 135

Israel The B. I. Cohen Institute for Public 
Opinion Research, Tel Aviv 
University

Noah Lewin-Epstein noah1@post.tau.ac.il PO BOX 39040, Ramat Aviv, 69978 
Tel Aviv ISRAEL

+972 3 6409 271 https://en-social-sciences.tau.ac.il/

Sigal Alon salon1@tauex.tau.ac.il +972 3 6409 271

Anat Oren anatoren@post.tau.ac.il +972 3 6406 766

Karin Blanero barkarin@post.tau.ac.il +972 3 6407 672

Italy The Department of Social and 
Political Sciences, University of 
Milan 

Andrea Pedrazzani Andrea.pedrazzani@unimi.it Via Conservatorio 7, 20122 Milano 
ITALY

390 250 321 178 http://eng.sps.unimi.it/ecm/home

Simona Guglielmi simona.guglielmi@unimi.it 390 250 321 213 https://www.unimi.it/it/ugov/person/simon
a-guglielmi

Riccardo Ladini riccardo.ladini@unimi.it 390 250 321 178 http://eng.sps.unimi.it/ecm/home

Japan NHK, Broadcasting Culture Research 
Institute, Public Opinion Research 
Division

Hiroshi Aramaki m09101-isspjapan@li.nhk.or.jp 2-5-1 Atago, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-
6216 JAPAN

+81 3 3465 1111 https://www3.nhk.or.jp/nhkworld/

Lithuania Faculty of Social Sciences, Arts and 
Humanities, Kaunas University of 
Technology

Egle Butkeviciene egle.butkeviciene@ktu.lt Mickevičiaus  37-101, Kaunas 44244 
LITHUANIA

+370 37 300100; +370 68 615858 https://fssah.ktu.edu/

Faculty of Social Sciences, Vytautas 
Magnus University

Algis Krupavicius algis.krupavicius@mruni.eu Jonavos g 66 -305, LT-4419 Kaunas 
LITHUANIA

37 068 793 244 http://www.vdu.lt/en/faculties/faculty-of-
social-sciences/

Mexico Institute of Marketing and Opinion Cesar Morones ServÍn cesar.morones@hotmail.com Privado Tepetitlan 690 esf., Av. Juan 
Gil Preciado, Col. Nuevo México, C.P. 
45138, Zapopan, Jalisco Guadalajara 
MEXICO

+52 33 36737140 http://www.imocorp.com.mx/

Netherlands Department of Sociology, Tilburg 
University

Ruud Luijkx R.Luijkx@tilburguniversity.edu Tilburg University School of Social 
and Behavioural Sciences, 
Department of Sociology, PO Box 
90153  5000 LE Tilb  THE 

https://www.tilburguniversity.edu/about/sc
hools/socialsciences/organization/departme
nts/sociology
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New Zealand Centre of Methods and Policy 
Application in the Social Sciences 
(COMPASS), The University of 
Auckland

Barry Milne b.milne@auckland.ac.nz Private Bag 92019, Auckland 1142 
NEW ZEALAND

6 499 239 168 www.arts.auckland.ac.nz/en/about/our-
research/research-centres-and-
archives/compass.html

Norway Sikt –  Norwegian Agency for Shared 
Services in Education and Research

Gry Karlsen issp@sikt.no Harald Hårfagres gate 29, 5007 
Bergen

https://sikt.no/en/home

Kristina Nicolaisen issp@sikt.no

Bodil Agasøster issp@sikt.no

Philippines Social Weather Stations Iremae Labucay mae.labucay@sws.org.ph 52 Malingap Street, Sikatuna Village, 
Quezon City 1101 PHILIPPINES

+63 2 8924 4456 www.sws.org.ph

Gerardo Sandoval jay.sandoval@sws.org.ph +63 2 8924 4465

Steven Allan Rood steven.rood@sws.org.ph +63 2 8924 4465

Linda Luz Guerrero guerrero@sws.org.ph +63 2 8924 4465

Poland The Robert B. Zajonc Institute for 
Social Studies, University of Warsaw

Marcin W. Zieliński marcin.zielinski@uw.edu.pl Stawki 5/7, 00-183 Warsaw POLAND +48 22 8315 153 www.iss.uw.edu.pl/en/

Tomasz Jerzynski twj@uw.edu.pl +48 22 8491 044

Russia Levada Center Denis Volkov direct@levada.ru 17, Nikolskaya str., Moscow, 
109012, RUSSIA

+7(499)755-40-30 https://www.levada.ru/en/about-us/

Kseniia Agapeeva aksenia@levada.ru

Slovakia Institute for Sociology, Slovak 
Academy of Sciences

Miloslav Bahna Miloslav.bahna@savba.sk Klemensova 19, 81364 Bratislava 
SLOVAK REPUBLIC

+421 2 5296 4355 http://www.sociologia.sav.sk/

Department of Sociology, Faculty of 
Arts, Comenius University in 
Bratislava

Roman Džambazovič roman.dzambazovic@uniba.sk Safarikovo Namestie 6, 81601 
Bratislava SLOVAK REPUBLIC

+421 2 5924 4173 https://fphil.uniba.sk/en/katedry-a-odborne-
pracoviska/katedra-sociologie/

Slovenia Public Opinion and Mass 
Communications Research Centre, 
Faculty for Social Sciences, 
University of Ljubljana

Mitja Hafner-Fink mitja.hafner-fink@fdv.uni-lj.si
cjmmksjm@fdv.uni-lj.si

Kardeljeva ploscad 5, 1000 Ljubljana 
SLOVENIA 

+386 1 5805105 http://www.fdv.uni-lj.si/en/home

May Dousak may.dousak@fdv.uni-lj.si +386 1 5805105

Samo Uhan samo.uhan@fdv.uni-lj.si +386 1 5805105

Ana Jagodic ana.jagodic@fdv.uni-lj.si +386 1 5805105

South Africa Human Science Research Council 
(HSRC)

Jarè Struwig JStruwig@hsrc.ac.za Private Bag X41, Pretoria 0001 
SOUTH AFRICA

+27 12 302 2511 www.hsrc.ac.za/en

Benjamin Roberts BRoberts@hsrc.ac.za 27312425606
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South Korea Survey Research Center, 
Sungkyunkwan University

Jibum Kim jbk7000@gmail.com Faculty Hall, #513, 25-2, 
Sungkyunkwan-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, 
KOREA (03063)

+82 2 760 0690 https://kgss.skku.edu/kgss/index.do

Spain ASEP (Análisis Sociológicos, 
Económicos y Políticos)

Juan Diez-Nicolás jdiezn@ucjc.edu
juandieznicolas@gmail.com

Cerro del Espino 2, Esc. derecha, 
1Â°B Majadahonda, 28221 Madrid 
SPAIN

+34 91 6380888; +34 60 9229846 http://www.jdsurvey.net/jds/jdsurvey.jsp?I
dioma=I

CIS (Centro de Investigaciones 
Sociológicas)

Mónica Méndez Lago presidencia@cis.es
monica.mendez@cis.es

Montalbán 8, 28014 Madrid SPAIN +34 91 5807634 https://www.cis.es/cis/opencms/EN/index.
html

Suriname Anton de Kom University of 
Suriname

Tamira Sno tamirasno@hotmail.com
t.sno@uvs.deu

Geroldlaan 5, Paramaribo Rep. 
Suriname; University Complex 
Leysweg 86, Paramaribo Rep 
Suriname

+597 465 558 ext. 2497(work); +597 
856 5696 (mobile)

https://www.uvs.edu/

Harry Ganzeboom harry.ganzeboom@vu.nl +597 465 558 ext. 2497(work); +597 
856 5696 (mobile)

Sweden Dept. of Sociology, Umeå University Jonas Edlund jonas.edlund@umu.se Dept. of Sociology,  Umeå 
University, 901 87 UMEÅ, SWEDEN

+46 90 786 7822 https://www.umu.se/en/department-of-
sociology/

Arvid Lindh arvid.lindh@sofi.su.se

Ida Öun ida.oun@umu.se

Switzerland FORS (Swiss Centre of Expertise in 
the Social Sciences)

Marlène Sapin marlene.sapin@fors.unil.ch University of Lausanne Bâtiment 
Geopolis  1015 Lausanne 
SWITZERLAND

+41 21 692 37 30 https://forscenter.ch/en

Stephanie Steinmetz stephanie.steinmetz@unil.ch +41 21 692 38 42

Karin Nisple karin.nisple@fors.unil.ch +41 21 692 37 43

Anouk Jasmine Albien anoukjasmine.albien@unil.ch

Taiwan Research Center for Humanities and 
Social Sciences, Academia Sinica

Pei-shan-Liao psliao@gate.sinica.edu.tw 128 Sec. 2 Academia Rd., Nankang, 
11529 Taipei TAIWAN

+886 2 27898183 https://www.rchss.sinica.edu.tw/members/
3a1214a8-d9a4-4b72-882b-
a7626c4a3de4?page_id=45

Institute of Sociology, Academia 
Sinica

Chyi-In Wu sss1ciw@gate.sinica.edu.tw 128 Sec. 2 Academia Rd., Nankang, 
11529 Taipei TAIWAN

+886 2 2652-5085 https://www.ios.sinica.edu.tw/fellow/chyiin
wu

Thung-hong Lin zoo42@gate.sinica.edu.tw +886 2 26525107

Thailand King Prajadhipok’s Institute Thawilwadee Bureekul beebureekul@gmail.com The Government Complex (Building 
B), 5th floor, (Southern Zone), 120 
Moo 3, Chaengwattana Road, Thung 
Song Hong, Laksi District, Bangkok 
10210 THAILAND

6 621 419 610 www.kpi.ac.th

Ratchawadee Sangmahamad ratchawadee@kpi.ac.th

Lertporn Udompong lertporn@kpi.ac.th
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Tunisia Applied Social Science Forum (ASSF) Mohamed Mathlouthi m.mathlouthi@assforum.org 4, Rue de Damas, 1002-TUNIS 
TUNISIA

+216 71 892 046 http://assforum.org/2020/?lang=en

Abdelwahab Ben Hafaiedh a.benhafaiedh@assforum.org +216 71 892 046

Turkey Department of International 
Relations, Koc University

Ali Carkoglu acarkoglu@ku.edu.tr Rumelifeneri Yolu, Sarıyer 34450 
Istanbul  TURKEY

902 123 381 867 https://apdd.ku.edu.tr/en/

Istanbul Policy Center, Faculty of 
Arts and Social Sciences, Sabanci 
University

Ersin Kalaycioglu kalaycie@sabanciuniv.edu Tuzla, 34956 Istanbul TURKEY 902 164 839 345 https://ipc.sabanciuniv.edu/?lang=en

USA NORC (National Opinion Research 
Center)

Tom W. Smith smitht@norc.uchicago.edu
smith-tom@norc.org

1155 East 60th Street, Chicago, IL 
60637 U.S.A. 

17 732 566 288 https://www.norc.org/Pages/default.aspx

Rene Bautista Bautista-Rene@norc.org 17 732 566 199

Venezuela LACSO Laboratorio de Ciencias 
Sociales

Roberto Briceno-Leon Roberto.bricenoleon@gmail.com Avenida A. Codazzi Quinta Lacso, 
Santa Monica, Caracas 1040 
VENEZUELA

+58 212 6931765; +58 212 6619752

Alberto Camardiel acamar09@gmail.com +58 212 661 9752 / 693 1765

Olga Avila olgavila@gmail.com +58 212 661 9752 / 693 1765

Roberto Briceno-Rosas rbricenorosas@gmail.com +58 212 661 9752 / 693 1765
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